Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/20/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Visyx Technologies, Inc.		01/30/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Measurement Specialties, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Lucas Way
City:	Hampton
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23666
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77040888	VISYX TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77040894	VISYX
Serial Number:	77059525	
Serial Number:	77059528	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900098120

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-231-5400

Email: ustrademarks@senniger.com, jjennings@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Julie C. Jennings, Senniger Powers Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **MEAS 8000**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003711 FRAME: 0307

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie C. Jennings
Signature:	/jcj/
Date:	02/02/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed assignment pg 1#page1.tif source=Executed assignment pg 2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003711 FRAME: 0308

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Visyx Technologies, Inc. of 1263 East Arques, Sunnyvale, California 94085, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks listed below; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns certain applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other countries relating to said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Measurement Specialties, Inc. of 1000 Lucas Way, Hampton, Virginia 23666, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in said trademarks, applications and registrations and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said trademarks, said applications, and said registrations together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringement of said trademarks and unfair competition with respect thereto; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the trademark applications and registrations listed below.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003711 FRAME: 030

THE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Country/Region	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	<u>Trademark</u>
European Community	11/6/2007	5500822	VISYX TECHNOLOGIES
European Community	11/6/2007	5500814	VISYX

THE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Country	Filing Date	Serial No.	<u>Trademark</u>
United States	11/9/2006	77/040888	VISYX TECHNOLOGIES
United States	11/9/2006	77/040894	VISYX
United States	12/7/2006	77/059525	Design (Visyx Bug Logo)
United States	12/7/2006	77/059528	Design (Visyx Bug Logo)

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks for the United States of America to issue the certificates of registration for the above-mentioned trademarks to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks for the United States of America and the Director of the Trademark Offices of any foreign jurisdiction to issue any and all future trademark registrations for these trademarks for related products to ASSIGNEE.

THIS IS a *nunc pro tunc* assignment made this <u>30</u> day of January 2008 and shall be considered to have been made as of the 20th day of November 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

VISYX TECHNOLOGIES, INC

y: _//*\/\/\/*

Name: Dale Gee Title: President

2

RECORDED: 02/02/2008